

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DISTRICT OFFICE, IDUKKI

SL. No. : 23/2016/DOJ

Cat. No. : 480/2012

IDUKKI, 01.07.2016

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview for selection to the post of **DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER GENERAL CATEGORY**) on ₹17500-43450 (PR) (Category No. 480/2012) In **DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD** in **Idukki district** on the basis of the **Objective Type Test (OMR)** held on 23.04.2014.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. Prefix the letter 'J' to each Register Number to indicate Idukki District.

MAIN LIST

100198 100576

SUPPLEMENTARY LIST

EZHAVA

Nil

SCHEDULED CASTE

Nil

SCHEDULED TRIBE

Nil

<u>MUSLIM</u>

Nil

LATIN CATHOLIC/ANGLO-INDIAN

Nil

<u>OBC</u>

Nil

VISWAKARMA

Nil

SIUC NADAR

Nil

Nil

DHEEVARA

NIL HINDU NADAR

NIL

LIST OF DIFFERENTLY ABLED CANDIDATES

LOW VISION

NIL HEARING IMPAIRMENT

NIL

LOCOMOTOR DISABILITY/CEREBRAL PALSY

NIL

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the short list does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) The list has been prepared by including the all the eligible and qualified candidates who have appeared for the OMR test held on 23.04.2014.

Note:- (3) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note :- (4) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **23.04.2014** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List.

BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office,Idukki

P DEVANANDAN DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICER, IDUKKI

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.